Financial assets 1,073,104 617,598 7,264 115
Financial liabilities (500,806) (380,716) (488,279) (367,904)

572,298 236,882 (481,015) (367,789)

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 157,414 357,948 732,186 662,049
Financial liabilities (207,439) (251,965) (170,728) (216,077)

(50,025) 105,983 561,458 445,972

Sensitivity analysis
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore,
a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 (2017: 100) basis points (“bps”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) profit before tax by the amounts shown below. There is no impact on other components of
equity. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

156

BREAKING NEW
BOUNDARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)
Market risk (cont’d)
Interest rate risk (cont’d)
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (cont’d)

(Decrease)/increase
in profit before tax

100 bps increase 100 bps decrease
$’000 $’000

Group
31 December 2018
Variable rate instruments (500) 500

31 December 2017
Variable rate instruments 1,060 (1,060)

Increase/(decrease)
in profit before tax

100 bps increase 100 bps decrease
$’000 $’000

Company
31 December 2018
Variable rate instruments 5,615 (5,615)

31 December 2017
Variable rate instruments 4,460 (4,460)

FIRST SPONSOR GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018

157

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)
Market risk (cont’d)
Foreign currency risk
The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and borrowings that are denominated in a
currency other than the respective functional currencies of the Group entities. The currencies giving rise to
this risk are primarily the Euro, Singapore dollar, Renminbi, US dollar, Malaysian Ringgit and Australian dollar.

The exposure of the Group and Company to foreign currencies based on nominal amounts is as follows: